## AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2 OFFERED BY MR. GARCIA OF ILLINOIS

Page 423, line 1, strike "\$101,510,000" and insert "\$203,020,000".

Page 423, line 2, strike "\$103,093,556" and insert "\$206,187,112".

Page 423, line 3, strike "\$104,743,053" and insert "\$209,486,106".

Page 423, line 4, strike "\$106,387,519" and insert "\$212,775,038".

Page 472, after line 2, insert the following:

1	"(2) Annual distribution of allocation.—
2	Of the amounts made available to carry out this sec-
3	tion—
4	"(A) 50 percent shall be allocated to eligi-
5	ble recipients in an urbanized area with a popu-
6	lation between 500,000 and 3,000,000; and
7	"(B) 50 percent shall be allocated to eligi-
8	ble recipients in an urbanized area with a popu-
9	lation greater than 3,000,000.".

Page 472, line 3, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)".

